R24-95

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF MERCHANTVILLE, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING BOROUGH TO BECOME CONTRIBUTOR TO THE DISABILITY INSURANCE WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

WHEREAS, the Borough of Merchantville would like to become a contributory employer to the Department of Labor for Disability insurance; and

WHEREAS, authorization by the Governing Body is required for the approval of the employer contribution rate of .5%; and

WHEREAS, authorization of the Governing Body is required for the approval of the employee contribution rate as defined by the New Jersey Department of Labor: and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Merchantville that they have approved this change and this request will be considered effective January 1, 2025.

THE BOROUGH OF MERCHANTVILLE

I	BY: EDWARD BRENNAN, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
DENISE BROUSE, BOROUGH CLERK	
I, DENISE BROUSE , Borough Clerk f	For the Borough of Merchantville, do hereby certify the
foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Res	solution adopted by the Mayor and Borough Council of the
Borough of Merchantville, at their regular meeting	ng of on October 14, 2024.
DENISE BROUSE BOROUGH CLERK	